Of the	JEF	FERSON COUNTY			Board of Education
	J. CORDELIA HA			Finance Offi	cer or Other), and the
	OHIO CASUALTY, A DIVIS	ION OF LIBERTY N	1UTUAL	, (Surety (Company), do hereby
acknow	ledge ourselves jointly	and severally in	debted to the	Commonwea	alth of Kentucky in the
penal s	um of \$_2,000,000	, tl	natJ. CC	RDELIA HARDII	N , (Treasurer,
Finance	e Officer or Other) with	the Board of E	ducation, sha	ll discharge t	he duties of said office
accordi	ng to law, account for, t	o the proper autl	norities, and p	pay over to all	parties legally entitled
thereto,	on the proper vouchers	only, any and	all funds that	may come in	to his/her hands as the
(check	box) X Treasurer and	or X Finance	Officer or	Other of the	ne Board of Education
aforesa	id, beginning 07 \01	_\20 <u>16</u> ; and to	o be renewed	l on an annua	al basis or until his/her
success	or is duly appointed a	nd qualified. T	his bond car	be terminate	ed by the surety, upon
written	notice to the Departme	nt of Education	and school	board given b	y registered mail sixty
(60) da	(60) days in advance. The school board has the right of cancellation with this surety				
compar	company/bond for any reason with a written 60 day notice to the surety company and the				
Departi	ment of Education.				
This io	int agreement was <u>WIT</u>	NESSED on the	day of	•	20
By (Sc	nool Board):			Title	
Name o	of the Surety Company:				
By (Ins	urance Agent):			Title	<u> </u>
Numbe	r of Bond	A	nnual Premit	um of Bond \$	
Approv	ed by the	JEFFERSON C	OUNTY		Board of Education
on	JUNE 14	, 20_16			
Chairp	erson), JR.	Secre	etary	(
_	DAVID A. JONES	s, JR.		DONN	A M. HARGENS

Of the	JEFFERSON (COUNTY	Board of Education
We,	EDWARD D. MUNS	, (Treasurer, Finance (Officer or Other), and the
	OHIO CASUALTY, A DIVISION OF LI	BERTY MUTUAL , (Suret	y Company), do hereby
acknow	rledge ourselves jointly and seve	rally indebted to the Common	wealth of Kentucky in the
penal s	um of \$_2,000,000	, thatEDWARD D. M	UNS , (Treasurer,
Finance	e Officer or Other) with the Boa	rd of Education, shall discharg	e the duties of said office
accordi	ng to law, account for, to the pro	per authorities, and pay over to	all parties legally entitled
thereto	on the proper vouchers only, ar	ny and all funds that may come	e into his/her hands as the
(check	box) Treasurer and/or F	inance Officer or X Other o	f the Board of Education
aforesa	id, beginning 07 \ 01 \ \2016	; and to be renewed on an an	nual basis or until his/her
success	or is duly appointed and qualif	ied. This bond can be termin	nated by the surety, upon
written	notice to the Department of Ed	ucation and school board give	n by registered mail sixty
(60) d	ays in advance. The school l	poard has the right of canc	ellation with this surety
compai	ny/bond for any reason with a	written 60 day notice to the	surety company and the
Departi	ment of Education.		
mi.	WITH THE CORD	.1 0	20
I his jo	int agreement was WITNESSED	on the day of	, 20
By (Sc	nool Board):	Title _	
Name o	of the Surety Company:		
By (Ins	urance Agent):	T	itle
Numbe	r of Bond	_ Annual Premium of Bono	d \$
Approv	red by theJEFFE	RSON COUNTY	Board of Education
on	JUNE 14 , 2	20_16	
Chairpe	DAVID A. JONES, JR.	Secretary	
	DAVID A. JONES, JR.	DO	NNA M. HARGENS

Of the	JEFF	ERSON COUNT	/	CONT. CO. C.	_ Board of Education
We,	FRANKLIN F. JON	ES	_, (Treasurer,	Finance Offic	er or Other), and the
C	DHIO CASUALTY, A DIVISI	ON OF LIBERTY	MUTUAL	, (Surety C	ompany), do hereby
acknowle	dge ourselves jointly	and severally in	ndebted to the	Commonweal	th of Kentucky in the
penal sun	n of \$_2,000,000		hat FF	RANKLIN F. JONE	S, (Treasurer,
Finance C	Officer or Other) with	the Board of I	Education, sha	all discharge the	e duties of said office
according	to law, account for, to	the proper aut	horities, and	pay over to all p	parties legally entitled
thereto, o	n the proper vouchers	only, any and	all funds that	may come into	o his/her hands as the
(check be	ox) Treasurer and	or Finance	Officer or [Other of the	e Board of Education
aforesaid,	, beginning 07 \ 01	\20 <u>16</u> ; and	to be renewed	d on an annual	basis or until his/her
successor	is duly appointed an	d qualified.	This bond car	be terminated	l by the surety, upon
written ne	written notice to the Department of Education and school board given by registered mail sixty				
(60) days in advance. The school board has the right of cancellation with this surety					
company/	bond for any reason	with a written	n 60 day not	rice to the sure	ety company and the
Departme	ent of Education.				
This is int	acreement was WITN	IESSED on the	dozza		20
	agreement was <u>WITN</u>				
By (Scho	ol Board):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Title	
Name of	the Surety Company:				
By (Insur	ance Agent):			Title _	
Number o	of Bond		Annual Premi	um of Bond \$_	
Approved	l by the	JEFFERSON (COUNTY		Board of Education
on	JUNE 14	, 20_16			•
Chairpers	onDAVID A. JONES		Secre	etary	
1	DAVID A. JONES	JR.		DONNA	M. HARGENS

Of the	JEFFER	SON COUNTY	Board of Education	
We,	GINA M. KOKOJAN	, (Treasurer, I	Finance Officer or Other), and the	
	OHIO CASUALTY, A DIVISION	OF LIBERTY MUTUAL	, (Surety Company), do hereby	
acknow	ledge ourselves jointly and	l severally indebted to the	Commonwealth of Kentucky in the	
penal s	um of \$ <u>2,000,000</u>	, thatGINA	A M. KOKOJAN , (Treasurer,	
Finance	e Officer or Other) with the	e Board of Education, shall	discharge the duties of said office	
accordi	ng to law, account for, to the	ne proper authorities, and pa	ay over to all parties legally entitled	
thereto,	on the proper vouchers or	nly, any and all funds that r	may come into his/her hands as the	
(check	box) Treasurer and/or	Finance Officer or X	Other of the Board of Education	
aforesa	id, beginning 07 \01 \2	0 <u>16</u> ; and to be renewed	on an annual basis or until his/her	
success	or is duly appointed and	qualified. This bond can	be terminated by the surety, upon	
written	written notice to the Department of Education and school board given by registered mail sixty			
(60) days in advance. The school board has the right of cancellation with this surety				
compar	company/bond for any reason with a written 60 day notice to the surety company and the			
Departi	ment of Education.			
This is:	int agraement was WITNES	ESED on the day of	20	
By (Scl	nool Board):		Title	
Name o	of the Surety Company:			
By (Ins	urance Agent):		Title	
Numbe	r of Bond	Annual Premiur	m of Bond \$	
Annroy	red by the	JEFFERSON COUNTY	Board of Education	
			Dourd of Education	
on	JUNE 14	, 20 <u>16</u>		
Chairpe	erson	Secreta	ary	
	DAVID A. JONES, JF	ζ.	DONNA M. HARGENS	